THE DATASHEET OF
AH1751-WG-7-A
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
AH1751
Document number: DS31436 Rev. 4 - 3
1 of 8
March 2018

NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGN
USE AH3774
Ordering Information
AH1751 -X X - X
Packing
       P : SIP-3
Package Green
A : Ammo Box (Note 7)
B : Bulk (Note 8)W : SC59
G : Green
7 : Tape & ReelR : SC59
Part Number
Status
(Note 9)
Package
Code
Packaging
(Note 6)
Bulk 7” Tape and Reel Ammo Box
Quantity Part
Number
Suffix
Quantity
Part Number
Suffix
Quantity Part
Number
Suffix
AH1751-PG-A-A NRND P SIP-3 NA NA NA NA 4000/Box A
AH1751-PG-B-A NRND P SIP-3 1000 -B NA NA NA NA
AH1751-WG-7-A NRND W SC59 NA NA 3000/Tape & Reel -7 NA NA
AH1751-RG-7-A NRND W SC59R NA NA 3000/Tape & Reel -7 NA NA
Notes:   6. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document, which can be found on our website at
                     7. Ammo Box is for SIP3 Spread Lead.
   8 . Bulk is for SIP-3 Straight Lead.
                     9: NRND = Not Recommended for New Design
Marking Information
(1) Package Type: SIP-3 (Ammo Pack), SIP-3 (Bulk Pack)
1751Part Number
( Top View )
X : Internal Code :  A~Z : Green
Y : Year : 0~9
WW : Week : 01~52, "52" represents
          52 and 53 week
Y WW X
(2) Package Type: SC59 and SC59R (Commonly known as SOT23 in Asia)
XX Y W  X
( Top View )
XX : Identification code
W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
X : A~Z : Green
Y : Year 0~9
a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Part Number Package Identification Code
AH1751 SC59 RK
AH1751 SC59R SK
AH1751
Document number: DS31436 Rev. 4 - 3
6 of 8
March 2018
© Diodes Incorporated
AH1751
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGN
USE AH3774
Package Outline Dimensions and Suggested Pad Layout (All dimensions in mm.)
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
(1) Package Type: SIP3 for Bulk pack
Active Area Depth  Sensor Location
1 2 3
2.00mm